503386827 07/10/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3433451

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
LAUNCE R. BARBER					07/17/2014	
THOMAS J.A. ZUBER					07/23/2014	
COREY R. VAUGHAN				07/23/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	TAPTA	TAPTANGO, LLC				
Street Address:	7001 H	7001 HERITAGE VILLAGE PLAZA				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 205				
City:	GAINE	GAINESVILLE				
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	20155	20155				
PROPERTY NUMBER	PS Total: 1					
Property Type		N	lumber			
		14796193				
		14730133				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(804)955-4188				
Correspondence will						
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	it provided	<i>i; if that is unsu</i> 804-248-8539	ccessiui, it will de se	ent via U	S Mall.	
			@patentlawva.com			
Correspondent Name: PATE			ENT LAW OF VIRGINIA, PLLC			
Address Line 1: PO B		PO BOX 9319	3OX 9319			
Address Line 4:		RICHMOND, VIF	RGINIA 23227			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	BARBER	6C1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN J.	BRIAN J. TEAGUE			
SIGNATURE:		/Brian J. T	/Brian J. Teague 55670/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/10/201	07/10/2015			
Total Attachments: 5						
source=Taptango assig						
source=Taptango assig						
source=Taptango assig	nment - się	ned#page3.tif				
					PATENT	

source=Taptango assignment - signed#page4.tif source=Taptango assignment - signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036057 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We; Launce R. Barber of Bradenton, Florida, Thomas J. A. Zuber of Fort Lee, New Jersey, and Corey R. Vaughan of Seattle, Washington (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in CHILD-RESISTANT CLOSURE SYSTEMS FOR CONTAINERS for which Application were made on March 17, 2014, as US Utility Patent Application No. 14/216,668.

Assignors have further invented certain new and useful improvements in **CHILD**-**RESISTANT CLOSURE SYSTEMS FOR CONTAINERS** for which Application was made on March 17, 2014 as US Utility Patent Application No. 14/216,595.

Assignors have further invented certain new and useful improvements in CHILD-RESISTANT CLOSURE SYSTEMS FOR CONTAINERS for which Application was made on March 17, 2014 as US Utility Patent Application No. 14/216,639.

AND, WHEREAS, TapTango, LLC, having a place of business at 10900 University Boulevard, MS 1J2, Manassas, Virginia 20110 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, including the right to sue for past infringements and any other prior occurring rights, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to claim entitlement and/or priority to any

PATENT REEL: 036057 FRAME: 0594

applications that entitlement or priority may be claimed for this or any later filed application. The assignment of the right to claim entitlement and/or priority is executed *munc pro tunc* and is considered effective as of the filing date of the earliest application to which priority and/or entitlement is claimed.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

<< Signature Page Follows >>

Executed this <u>17</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2014.

Launce R. Barber

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Thomas J. A. Zuber

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Corey R. Vaughan

Attorney Docket No.: 476/2, 476/3, 476/4

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Launce R. Barber

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Thomas J. A. Zuber

Executed this 23 day of JULY, 2014.

Corey R. Vaughan

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Launce R. Barber

Executed this 23 day of 2014.

Thomas J. A. Zuber

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Corey R. Vaughan

RECORDED: 07/10/2015